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Q.1 Were you able to vote in 2000 or for some reagere you unable to vote?

Pre
RV ] (= o U URTR SRR 95
Not registered in 2000/INeligible/to0 YOUNG. . ceeeeevvvvieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 4
[T [N 0 AN o 1
REFUSEU. ... e e e e e e e ennne -
(ref:VOTEOQO)

Q.2 Were you able to vote in 2002 or for some reasere you unable to vote?

Pre
RV 0] = o [ 87
Not registered in 2002/Ineligible/to0 YOUNG. . ceeeeevvvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 4
(D] To I 0o ] AR o (= PSRRI 10
L] {8 1=T= o PR 0
(ref:VOTEO2)

Q.3 What are the chances of your voting in theteledor President this year?

Pre
AIMOSE CEIMAIN ..eeiiiiiiiiiieiiee e eceeer et e e e e e e e e e snnne 98
Probably ......ccooiiiiiiii e ——————— 2
5050 ettt ————— 111 e ettt e e e e e e e a b b e aaaaanarrrnes -
LAY ] LI 1oAY o) £ RPN -
REFUSEU. ... e e e e eeeennne -

(ref:WILLVOTE)

Q.4 How likely are you to watch first Preseidentiabate on Thursday, September 30 at 9PM Eastern
Time / 6 PM Pacific Time?

Pre
VEIY HKEIY oottt ettt a e ee e eeeee s 81
Somewhat lIKely ... 19
NOE VEIY KEIY ... e -
NOt At All TKEIY ... -
REFUSEU. ...t e e e e e e e enane -

(ref:LIKELY)
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Q.5 Thinking about tonight's debate between GeBrgah and John Kerry, who would you say won the
debate?

Post
GEOIgEe BUSH ... 32
JONN KEITY ..ttt et e e e e e e n e e eens 45
(NEIENET) e e e nnee e s 17
(27011 1 ) PO 6
(Don't KNoW/Refused) .....coooeeeiiiiiiieee Ao

(ref:WINDBATE)

Q.6 Generally speaking, do you think that thingthia country are going in the right direction,dar you
feel things have gotten pretty seriously off onwheng track?

Pre Post
Right direCtioN..........uviuiiiiiiicicicceeee e, 43 46
WIONQ TrACK ... ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie e emmmm e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 56 53
(DoN't KNOW/TEfUSEA) ......evveeieieeeeee e s 0 0
RIight - WIONQG....coiiceeee et -13 -7
(ref:DIRECT1)

Q.7 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ge@&uggh is handling his job as president?

Pre Post
SErONGIY QPPIOVE ... e 27 31
Somewhat appProVe ... 24 21
Somewhat diSapprove.......ccccoeeiieeiiiiiiieeeee e, 14 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE......ccceeiiiiiiiiieie et 35 34
REFUSEU. ... - 0
TOtal APPIOVE....c.eieeieieieeee e 51 52
Total DiSAPPIOVE ...ttt 49 48
APProve - DISAPPIOVE ..ot 2 5

(ref:BUSHJOB1)
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Q.8 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward sopgmple and organizations, with one hundred meaning
a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERYOLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and
fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. Yourcase any number from zero to one hundred, the
higher the number the more favorable your feelargstoward that person or organization. If you hawe
opinion or never heard of that person or orgaroratplease say so.

% % %
MeanWarm Cool ID
8 The Republican Party

TSRS 525 44 36 99
POSE ..ttt ettt rennan 528 45 38 99
9 The Democratic Party
=TSSR 523 43 37 99
POSE ..t r et rennas 527 43 37 99
10 George W. Bush

=TSSR 49.7 48 45 99
POSL ... e e e e e e e araeeeeaan 52.1 49 44 99
11 John Kerry

TSRS 428 36 49 98
POSL ... e e e e araeeeeaan 496 44 44 98
12 The NRA, or National Rifle Association

e = PSPPSR 421 27 42 97
POSL .. ettt neerenns 40.7 27 45 98
13 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

e = PSRRI 448 31 44 97
0 SRR 43.1 30 46 97
(re: THERM1)
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Q.14 And, on a scale of one to ten, with one maaNi®@T AT ALL interested and ten meaning VERY
INTERESTED, please tell me how interested you athis year's elections?

Pre Post

L e et —————— et r e ettt e et et aaaaa - 0

2 e e et e e et e reetet———————ettet e reteaa ettt rraterarratraaaares - -

G T 0 0

A e ———————— et 0 0

L Y 1 1
T 2 1

T e e ——————— e e e e et e e e e araaaaanes 4 3
TR 10 10

L T 14 15
O 67 07
REFUSE.... ..o 0 0

(ref:INTEREST)

Q.15 Thinking about the elections in Novemberhd tandidates for President were Republican George
Bush, Democrat John Kerry and Independent RalpteiN&or whom would you vote?

Pre Post
JONN KEITY . 44 47
Lean JONN KEITY ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeee e eeeeee e 2 1
GEOIgE BUSK ... 49 49
Lean George BUSH.........uuuuiieiiic s ceeeeee e 1 1
Ralph Nader........uviiiiiiiireer e 2 1
Lean Ralph Nader........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 0 0
NOL SUIE .. e e e e e e e e eraaanes 2 2
REFUSEU. ...t e e - -
Total JONN KEITY ..o 46 48
Total GEOrge BUSN......ceiiiiiee et s 50 50
Total RaAPh NadEr ... 2 1
John Kerry - George Bush.........cceoeeiieceve e, -4 -2

(ref:VOTE3A)
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Q.16 Even though you are not supporting Democtat Kerry now, what are the chances that you might
support Kerry in the election for President in Nawer -- is there a fair chance that you might suppo
him, a small chance, just a very slight chanceoochrance at all that you might support him?

Pre Post
YN = 1| ] 4T 1 (1< 4 2
A SMAll ChANCE ... 4 4
Just a very slight chanCe..........ccoiiccccceeeii 10 9
No chance at all...........oouuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36 37
RETUSEA. ...t - -
KETY SUPPOITEN ...ttt e e s e 46 48

(ref: KERRCHAN)

Q.17 Even though you are not supporting Republ@&aarge Bush now, what are the chances that you
might support Bush in the election for Presiderlavember -- is there a fair chance that you might
support him, a small chance, just a very slightickaor no chance at all that you might support him?

Pre Post
ATAIFN CHANCE ...t a e 2 2
A SMAll ChANCE ... 5 3
Just a very slight chancCe..........ccccccccieeeeeeeiereceeeeeeeeeeiiies 7 6
No chance at all...........oouuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 37 39
[ ST (U EST=To [ - -
STUES g IS U o] 1) 1= OO 50 50

(ref.BUSHCHAN)

Q.18 Now let me ask overall, do you think the copshould continue in the direction Bush is headed
go in a significantly different direction?

Pre Post
Different direction Strongly ............ccoooi e e eeciiiiiiiieeeee e 46 45
Different direction SOMEWNAL..............ove e eeeeeenns 7 7
Bush direction not so strongly...........cc.eeveeeeeiiiiieeinniiiiiiee, 12 7
Bush direction Strongly ............eeeeeevees e eeee e 35 41
RETUSEA. .. .o e - -
Total Different dir €CHON .....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53 52
Total BUSN Air©CHION .....eeeeeeeeeee et ee e e 47 48
Different direction - Bush dir€Ction..........ceeeeveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeenne 6 4

(ref:BUSHDIR1)
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Q.19 Now, | am going to read you a list of wordd @hrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell mether it describes George Bush very well, well,toot
well, or not well at all.

Total
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not
Well Well Well Atall Ref Wel Well
19 Cares about people like you

P e 26 23 18 33 0 49 51
0 PR 30 22 18 29 0 52 48
20 Honest and trustworthy

P e 30 22 19 29 0 52 48
0 PR 36 20 20 25 0 55 4
21 Strong leader

o TR 35 24 20 21 0 59 4
0 RS 38 22 20 20 1 60 40
22 Has good plans for the economy

o TR 15 29 22 33 0 4 55
POSE ... e 19 28 21 32 0 47 53
23 Has good plans for Iraq

o TP 15 29 18 38 0 4 56
POSE ... 22 26 17 35 0 48 52
24 Offers a hopeful vision of the future

P e 23 28 19 29 0 51 49
POSE ... 30 23 22 25 0 53 46
25 Is making America safer and more secure

P e 28 26 20 26 0 54 46
0 P RSS 33 21 22 23 0 54 45
26 Gives me confidence when | see him

o TSRS 26 23 15 36 0 49 51
0 PSS 32 18 15 35 0 50 50
27 Likeable

o TSRS 32 33 19 15 1 65 34
0 R PRSS 36 31 17 15 1 67 33
(ref:BUSHPOS1)
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Q.28 Now, | am going to read you a list of wordsl phrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell mether it describes George Bush very well, well,toot

well, or not well at all.

Very

Total

Too Wel DK/ Total Not

Well Well Well Atall Ref Well Well

28 Misled the country on many important issues

Pl B 37
POSE ...t e 34
29 Too ready to go to war

Pl B 41
POSE ..t 39
30 Being too negative in his campaign

Pl B 23
POSL ..t 21

(ref:BUSHNEG1)

14
16

20
19

23
23

24 24 0 52 48
21 29 0 50 50

22 17 0 60 39
22 20 0O 58 42

32 22 0O 46 54
30 26 0O 4 56
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Q.31 Now, | am going to read you a list of wordd @hrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell mether it describes John Kerry very well, well, tom
well, or not well at all.

Total
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not
Well Well Well Atall Ref Wel Well
31 Cares about people like you

Pl e —— 16 35 24 25 0 51 49
0 PR 22 37 22 19 0 59 4
32 Honest and trustworthy

P e 15 32 24 29 0 47 53
0 PR 21 32 23 23 0 53 46
33 Strong leader

o TR 11 32 29 28 1 43 56
0 RS 21 31 24 24 0 52 48
34 Has good plans for the economy

o TR 14 36 27 23 0 50 50
POSE ... e 17 36 27 19 0 53 46
35 Has good plans for Iraq

o T 6 32 32 30 1 38 61
POSE ... 17 32 27 23 0 49 50
36 Offers a hopeful vision of the future

Pl e ————————— 17 34 25 24 1 51 49
POSE ... 24 35 22 20 0 59 4
37 Will make America safer and more secure

P e 9 33 28 29 0 42 57
0 R PRSS 17 35 24 23 0 52 48
38 Gives me confidence when | see him

o TSRS 11 28 26 35 0 39 61
0 PSS 19 29 23 29 0 48 52
39 Likeable

o = TSRS 13 36 29 23 0 48 51
0 PSS 19 39 23 19 0 58 42

(re:KERRPOS1)
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Q.40 Now, | am going to read you a list of wordd @hrases which people use to describe political
figures. For each word or phrase, please tell mether it describes John Kerry very well, well, tom
well, or not well at all.

Total Well
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not -
Well Well Well Atall Ref Wel Well Not
40 Flip-flops on important issues
Pl e —— 39 19 26 15 1 58 41
0 PR 38 16 23 22 0 55 45

41 Not strong enough on security and defense

issues
Pl e 30 24 29 17 0O 54 46
PO ..t 26 24 24 26 0 50 50

(re:KERRNEG1)

Q.42 Now | am going to ask you something differéain going to read a list of issues and | want ou
tell me whether, overall, you think John Kerry cgdgge Bush would do a better job with this issfie. |
you do not know, just tell me and we will move orthe next item.

KerryKerry Bush Bush Kerry

Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -

Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref Kerry Bush Bush
42 The economy

Pre. e 24 22 17 25 7 6 1 46 41 4

[0 1S SR 27 20 15 26 9 4 0 47 40 6

43 Foreign policy

Pre. e 27 18 14 32 5 4 1 45 46 -1
[0 1S SR 31 15 13 32 5 2 1 46 46 0

44 The war on terrorism

Pre. e 15 21 9 42 7 5 0 36 52 -16
[0 1S SR 23 19 9 41 6 3 1 41 49 -8
45 Iraq

Pre. e 18 22 11 36 3 10 1 39 46 -7
[0 1S SRS 26 19 10 38 2 4 0 45 48 -4
46 Homeland security

Pre. e 14 20 11 40 10 5 0 34 51 -17
POSt.....ooiceeeee e 21 19 11 38 7 3 0O 41 49 -8
47 Education

Pre. e 24 20 16 22 13 4 0 4 38 6

POSt.....ooiceeeee e 25 20 14 23 14 4 0 45 37 8
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KerryKerry Bush Bush Kerry
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref Kerry Bush Bush
48 Making America
respected in the world

o TS 30 18 13 28 6 5 0 48 41 7

[0S S 35 14 11 30 5 4 0 49 42 7

49 Has clear plans on what he

wants to achieve

Pre. e 5 19 13 37 9 8 0 33 50 -16
POSt.....ociceeeeee e 26 16 9 37 8 2 1 43 47 -4
50 Being on your side

Pre. e 25 19 13 29 6 8 1 44 42 2

[0S S 27 17 12 32 6 5 1 4 44 1

51 Raising middle class

living standards

Pre. e 26 22 16 23
POS....coiieeirieree e 280 20 14 24
(re:BETJOB1)

~N O
[e2N
o

48 38 10
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Gender

Age

Education

Race

Demographic composition

Total
Y =1 [T 48
(=02 1 0= 1[I 52

(ref:AGE)

Total
Less than high SChool ... 6.
H.S. DEOIEE ... e 24
S o] 1[N oo] [T o [ TP 28
BaChElor's EQrEe.........uuuiuiuiiiiiiiiiitceeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesessrransrrrnrrrrrrrrarr——— 27
oS A€ = o [ = | (= PR 14
(ref:PPEDUC)

Total
White, NON-HISPANIC...........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireme e 80.
Black, NON-HIiSPaNIC .......cccoeeiiiiiiiii i 10.
Other, NON-HISPANIC .........ccoviiiiiieeieees et 3..
HISPANIC. ..uuiiiiiiiiiieii e rmmmmmr s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaaae e 7
(ref:PPETH)
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Income

Marital

Employment status

Total
LeSS than $5,000......ccuuiiiiriieeieren s cmmmmmm e eeeseeseseseesatassesesnereeseranseeeeens 1
$5,000 10 B$7,499....coiiiiiiiiii e 2
$7,500 10 $9,999....ciiiiiiiii e 2
$10,000 t0 $12,499.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiie e a e e 3
$12,500 10 $14,999....cci i 3
$15,000 t0 $19,999....cciiiiiiiiiee e 4
$20,000 t0 $24,999......cciiiiiiiiiie e a e 6
$25,000 10 $29,999.....cciiiiiiie e 6
$30,000 t0 $34,999.....cci it 7
$35,000 t0 $39,999.....cc it 9
$40,000 t0 $49,999.....cci i 11
$50,000 t0 $59,999....cci it 11
$60,000 t0 $74,999.....cc it 12
$75,000 t0 $84,999......cciiiiiiiiiiee e 6
$85,000 t0 $99,999.....cci it 7
$100,000 t0 $124,999.......cuiiiiiiiieeeee e s e e e e e e e e 6..
$125,000 to $149,999 3.
$150,000 t0 $174,999.......iiiiiieiiiee e s a e 1.
BL75,000 OF MOTE ..o eeeeeeee e 1
(ref:PPINCIMP)

Total
=T =T PO 62
Single (NEeVEr MArTiEd).......cevviiiiieeiiiei e 20
D10} o =T SRR SUUPUPRRR 11
LAY e (0111 SRR 5
SEPANALEA ... it e e e e 2
(ref:PPMARIT)

Total
| work as a paid €mMPIOYEE..........coooi i ettt 45
[ am Self-emPIOYEd........coooiiiiiii e 8
| am an owner/partner in small business, prof jracfarm....................... 3
| work at least 15 hrs/wk w/o pay in family busiséarm................cccce... 1
I am unemployed, temporarily laid off, but lookifay work...................... 3
= U T (=] 1 =T IR 21
1AM diSADIEA ....coeviieeieic e 6
[ am a hoMEMAKET ..........uuiiiiiiie i ceeme e 11
L@ 11 1= U 3
(ref:PPWORK)
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Union membership

Religion

Protestant probe

Church attendance

2000 Presidential Vote

Total
UNION MEMDET ... . e aeaana 14
Household member (respondent NOt MEMDEN) ..o e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaeeee.. 8
NO Mmember DEIONGS.........ooviiiiiii e e 18.
L LY 1V £ =T P -
(ref:UNION)

Total
ProtesStant.......ccoove i 51
L1 1 (o] o U UPUP RPN 25
L=/ 1= o P 3
Other/NoNe/REfUSEA.......ccooeii i et 21
(ref:RELIG1)

Total
FundamentaliSt ..........coooiiiiiiiiiii e e 13
EVANGEIICAL........eiiiiiiiieie e 25
Charismatic/PenteCcostal .............uuuiiiiicceeeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1.
Moderate to IDEral ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiii s e e e e et e e e e eeraana 41
SOMELNING €IS ... ettt e e e e e e e e annee 13
REFUSEA....eieii e, 1
(ref:RELIG2)

Total
EVEIY WEEK ..ot e e 37
Once ortwice a MONth..........ciiiiiiiiiii e e 12.
SEVEral IMES @ YA ... .uuuuureiuiiiiieeeeeee e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesseserresererarree 15
HAIALY EVET ...ttt 25
I LS P 11
REFUSEA....uieii e, 0
(ref:RELIG3)

Total
DEMOCTAL Al GOTE ..uuuceiiieeiie e e e e e e e e e e bt e e e e e e e e eaabaaaaan a4
Republican George BUSN.........coooviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 49
Green Party candidate Ralph Nader ..., 3
SOMEONE EISE..eeeeeieee e, 2
REFUSEA. .. . e e 2

(ref:VOTE2000)
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Gun ownership

Total
NN e s et e e e r e renn s 64
Lo et a et e e e e e e eaannraaaae s 19
350 i ——————— e e e e e e e e r e aaan s 14
0o g 1110 £ U SUPPPPRUPP 3
REFUSEU. ... e e e eeeeennne 1
(ref:GUNS)

Party Affiliation

Total
Strong REPUDIICAN ......cooiiiiiieiicee e 20
NoOt Strong REPUDBIICAN ......ccccoiiiiiiiieeeee e 5.1
Leans Republican ... 9
Undecided/Independent/Other..............uuueeieeeiieeeieeiiieeiiieeveeivieeeeenen, 11
LEaNS DEMOCTAL.......ccuiiiiiiieei it e e et e e e et e e e ebneenes 12
NOt Strong DEMOCTAL.........c.i i e 11.
Y (] To T =T o T Tod = | 21
(ref:PARTYID?)

Ideology

Total
Extremely HDeral..........cueiiiiie e 3
[ o7 - PRSP 12
Slightly Iberal ... e 10
Moderate, middle of the road ..o, 32
Slightly conservative ... 16
CONSEIVALIVE ..o ittt e e e e e e e e s nnnneees 22
EXtremely CONSEIVALIVE .........cooiiiiiiiiieieiee e 4.
(ref:IDEOLOGY)
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